
 
IRAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES INVESTMENT CO. 

(ICIIC) 
TECHNICAL DATA OF HEAVY END: 

PRODUCED BY ICIIC - ESFAHAN, IRAN 
Revision: 05 
NO: T-41-118                                                                                                                                         Date: 10/12/2023    

TYPICAL VALUE SPECIFICATION TEST METHOD PROPERTY 

0.8333 0.82- 0.84 ASTM D-4052 Density at 15.6°C,gr/cm3 

+17 +15 min ASTM D-156 Saybolt Color 

30 100 max UOP 481 Water ,ppm 

112 75 min ASTM D-93 Flash Point ,°C 

-26 <-20  ASTM D-97 Pour Point ,°C 

 

254 

267 

275 

 

225 min 

250-270 

280 max 

ASTM D-86 Distillation Range : 

Initial Boiling Point ,°C 

95% ,°C 

Final Boiling Point ,°C 
 

THIS PRODUCT IS MIX OF HYDROCARBONS (C14-C18). 
OUR GUARANTEE IS LIMITED TO DELIVERY OF PRODUCT IN THE RANGE OF ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS.WE MAKE NO 

GUARANTEE FOR THE RESULTS OF HANDLING AND USE OF OUR PRODUCT BEYOND OUR CONTROL. 

THE SPECIFICATION & INFORMATION OF OUR PRODUCT CONTAINED HEREIN ARE ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR 

KNOWLEDGE. 
 

 

Managing Director 

                                                                                                                S. Zarandi                 

 کنترل شده 


