

IRAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES INVESTMENT CO. (ICIIC) TECHNICAL DATA OF HEAVY END: PRODUCED BY ICIIC - ESFAHAN, IRAN

Revision: 05 NO: T-41-118

Date: 10/12/2023

PROPERTY	TEST METHOD	SPECIFICATION	TYPICAL VALUE
Density at 15.6°C,gr/cm ³	ASTM D-4052	0.82- 0.84	0.8333
Saybolt Color	ASTM D-156	+15 min	+17
Water ,ppm	UOP 481	100 max	30
Flash Point ,°C	ASTM D-93	75 min	112
Pour Point ,°C	ASTM D-97	<-20	-26
Distillation Range :	ASTM D-86		
Initial Boiling Point ,°C		225 min	254
95% ,°C		250-270	267
Final Boiling Point ,°C		280 max	275

THIS PRODUCT IS MIX OF HYDROCARBONS (C14-C18).

OUR GUARANTEE IS LIMITED TO DELIVERY OF PRODUCT IN THE RANGE OF ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS.WE MAKE NO GUARANTEE FOR THE RESULTS OF HANDLING AND USE OF OUR PRODUCT BEYOND OUR CONTROL.

THE SPECIFICATION & INFORMATION OF OUR PRODUCT CONTAINED HEREIN ARE ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE.

Managing Director

S. Zarandi